
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

05 

31 

14 

43 

03 

85 

27 

53 

Class 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

GTA 

GT1 

T1 

GTA 

Name 

David Daniel 

Dainton Brooks 

Chuck Reynolds 

Bill Smith 

Randy Walker 

Richard Bridgette 

Ted Hight 

Billy Joe Holley 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

17 

15 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

1:48.345 

1:51.176 

2:00.316 

2:05.827 

2:19.085 

2:11.020 

2:01.443 

Member_ID 

291893 

240779_1 

269077_1 

323575 

279197 

54564 

444741 

372065 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CKY 

CCR 

Atl 

MGA 

Sponsor 

Wrights Car Care 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

RD Motorsports/Crossroads motorsports 

grapetree bay resort 

Walker Properties 

Bank of North Georgia/Thompson O'Brien/Hight 27 Racing/Hoosier/Hawk Brakes 

B J Holley Race Cars 

Hometown 

Chamblee  GA 

Riverdale GA 

Cumming GA 

Carolina PR 

Lexington KY 

Huntersville NC 

Alpharetta GA 

Jackson GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total race time: 34:43.739 

Printed: 11/8/2015 3:02:35 PM 

15+R-3470-S 

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward  

Gerald Wannarka, Chair SOM 

Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.679 

Avg. Speed 

80.787 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.345 

Best Speed 

84.397 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Daniel 

2015 American Road Race of Champions 

Group 7: ASR, GT-1, GT-2, GT-3, GTA, SPO 

RACE 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:15:52 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

11/8/2015 12:15 PM 

OFFICIAL


