

**RACE** 



## **OFFICIAL**





**Sorted on Laps** 

2015 American Road Race of Champions

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles

Group 7: ASR, GT-1, GT-2, GT-3, GTA, SPO

11/8/2015 12:15 PM

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:15:52

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	_aps	Best Tm	Member_	Regi	Sponsor	Hometown
1	1	05	SPO	David Daniel	20	1:48.345	291893	Atl	Wrights Car Care	Chamblee GA
2	1	31	AS	Dainton Brooks	20	1:51.176	240779_	Atl	GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHAST	Riverdale GA
3	2	14	AS	Chuck Reynolds	19	2:00.316	269077_:	Atl	RD Motorsports/Crossroads motorsports	Cumming GA
4	2	43	SPO	Bill Smith	17	2:05.827	323575	Atl	grapetree bay resort	Carolina PR
5	1	03	GTA	Randy Walker	15	2:19.085	279197	CKY	Walker Properties	Lexington KY
6	1	85	GT1	Richard Bridgette	7	2:11.020	54564	CCF		Huntersville NC
7	1	27	T1	Ted Hight	6	2:01.443	444741	Atl	Bank of North Georgia/Thompson O'Brien	Alpharetta GA
Not cl	assified									
ONS	DNS	53	GTA	Billy Joe Holley			372065	MG/	B J Holley Race Cars	Jackson GA

Announcements

**Total race time: 34:43.739** 

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
6.679	80.787	1:48.345	84.397	05 - David Daniel	
15+R-3470-S					Orbits

Rick Mitchell, Chief Steward Gerald Wannarka, Chair SOM Jennifer Paradis / John Hammond, Chiefs of Timing and Scoring



